3 Time-period of contract 24 Months 

4 Method of selection Cost Based Selection (Lowest –L1) 

5 System of Tendering Single stage Two Packet/Bid System (Technical bid and Financial 
bid to be submitted together on e-Tender portal.) 

6  
Bid Processing Fee 

INR 5,900/- (including GST) (Rupees Five thousand nine 
hundred only) through RTGS/NEFT only payable in favour of 
Noida Metro Rail Corporation Limited 

7 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) INR 1,61,900.00/- through RTGS/NEFT only payable in favour of 

Noida Metro Rail Corporation Limited 

8 

Financial Bid to be submitted